Features
z  Glass passivated junction and Excellent clamping capability
z  Low incremental surge resistance
z  1500W Peak Pulse Power capability with a 10/1000us waveform
z  Excellent clamping capability
Mechanical Characteristics
z Weight: 0.045 ounce, 1.2 grams
Maximum Ratings

V(BR) (VOLTS)
MIN-MAX
TEST
CURRENT
AT
IT(mA)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWM
IR ( µA)
  LCE
PART
NUMBER
UNI-POLAR
LCE6.5A 6.5 7.22-7.98 10 1000 11.2 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE7.0A 7.0 7.78-8.60 10 500 12.0 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE7.5A 7.5 8.33-9.21 10 250 12.9 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE8.0A 8.0 8.89-9.83 1 100 13.6 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE8.5A 8.5 9.44-10.40 1 50 14.4 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE9.0A 9.0 10.00-11.10 1 10 15.4 97 100 75 1.0 100
LCE10A 10.0 11.10-12.30 1 5 17.0 88 100 75 1.0 100
LCE11A 11.0 12.20-13.50 1 5 18.2 82 100 75 1.0 100
LCE12A 12.0 13.30-14.70 1 5 19.9 75 100 75 1.0 100
LCE13A 13.0 14.40-15.90 1 5 21.5 70 100 75 1.0 100
LCE14A 14.0 15.60-17.20 1 5 23.2 65 100 75 1.0 100
LCE15A 15.0 16.70-18.50 1 5 24.4 61 100 75 1.0 100
LCE16A 16.0 17.80-19.70 1 5 26.0 57 100 75 1.0 100
LCE17A 17.0 18.90-20.90 1 5 27.6 54 100 75 1.0 100
LCE18A 18.0 20.00-22.10 1 5 29.2 51 100 75 1.0 100
LCE20A 20.0 22.20-24.50 1 5 32.4 46 100 75 1.0 100
LCE22A 22.0 24.40-26.90 1 5 35.5 42 100 75 1.0 100
LCE24A 24.0 26.70-29.50 1 5 38.9 39 100 75 1.0 100
LCE26A 26.0 28.90-31.90 1 5 42.1 36 100 75 1.0 100
LCE28A 28.0 31.10-34.40 1 5 45.5 33 100 75 1.0 100
w w w.mccsemi.com
Version: B                                                                                                                           2013/01/01
LCE6.5A thru LCE28A M C C
TM